BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, PEREZ, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

Resolution expressing condolences to the friends and family of Mildred Louis Nash.

WHEREAS,

MILDRED LOUIS NASH

passed away on September 10, 2018 at the age of 81 and funeral services were held on September 22, 2018 at Reid's New Golden Gate Funeral Home, 5665 N. Teutonia Ave., Milwaukee; and

WHEREAS, Mildred Louis Nash was born, on September 23, 1936 in Yazoo City, Mississippi; and

WHEREAS, Mildred Louis Nash was an only child but went onto have ten children of her own, Debra Lee Cunningham, Charles Alexander Nash, Durwin Louis Nash, Jeffery Allen Nash, Mary Jo Nash, Terry Lowell Nash, James Edward Nash, Richard Cordell Nash, Marvin Andrew Nash, and Darrien Nicholas Nash, and three of her sons preceded her in death; and

WHEREAS Mildred Louis Nash loved to play spades and dirty hearts with her friends and family, and loved watching basketball and football games with her sons and their friends, and she loved to cook for her family with meals so delicious people came from near and far to enjoy; and

WHEREAS Mildred Louis Nash loved listening to Whitney Houston and the blues with her family because it brought back memories of happy times and loved ones; and

WHEREAS, Mildred Louis Nash leaves behind seven children and a host of grandchildren, greatgrandchildren, great-great grandchildren, nieces, nephews, cousins, and friends; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the friends and family of Mildred Louis Nash, and hereby honors her for her dedication to her family and community; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Mildred Louis Nash.

Introduced by Common Council members Milele A. Coggs, Ashanti Hamilton, José G. Pérez, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Terry L. Witkowski, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on September 25, 2018.